DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	20-LITHIUM-01
Project Title:	Lithium Valley Commission
TN #:	236897
Document Title:	Appointment of Thomas Soto to Blue Ribbon Commission on Lithium Extraction in California
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Ngoc Tran
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	2/25/2021 12:39:21 PM
Docketed Date:	2/25/2021



February 25, 2021

Drew Bohan, Executive Director California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 LithiumValleyCommission@energy.ca.gov

RE: Appointment of Thomas Soto to Blue Ribbon Commission on Lithium Extraction in California

Dear Mr. Bohan:

Please be advised I have appointed Mr. Thomas Soto to serve on the Blue Ribbon Commission on Lithium Extraction in California. The effective date of this pleasure appointment is February 25, 2021.

Listed below is the contact information for my appointee:

Thomas Soto 443 Mesa Road Santa Monica, CA 90402 (310) 486-3340 (Mobile Phone) tom@tomsoto.com

If I can be of any assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

ANTHONY RENDON
Speaker of the Assembly

AR:le